PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the listing of Assignors, remove the erroneous assignment filed 1/22/04 and re-record original assignment previously recorded on Reel 014238 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dengfeng Gao	09/30/2003
Ihab F Ilyas	09/30/2003
Eileen Tien Lin	09/30/2003
Guy Maring Lohman	09/30/2003
Jun Rao	09/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7356526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)927-3375 Phone: 408-927-3364

Email: gendotti@almaden.ibm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IBM Almaden Research Center

Address Line 1: 650 Harry Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Dept

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95120

PATENT

REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC920030045US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Lambert
Total Attachments: 12 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page1 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page2 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page3 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page4 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page5 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page7 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page7 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page8 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page9 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page1 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page1 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page1 source=ARC920030045US1_assign#page1	.tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, DC 2023:				
SIR:				
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S)	OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)			
inventon Dengfeng Gao Address: 2000 E. Riyer Road, H-11 City, State Zip: Tucson, AZ 85718	Company: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orthand Boad City, State Zip: Armonk, NY 18504			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No			
3. NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE			
.X. Assignment Security Agreement Morger Change of Name Other	Execution Date: SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT(S)			
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 10:673,433 B. Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? No				
CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:	S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS			
Randy W. Lucusse Lucusse & Associates, L.L.C 1725 Duke Street Suite 656 Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 838-7683	7. TOTAL PER DUE: \$40,00			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing suformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rannai Strandarataina. Rannai Strandarataina. Signature Signature				
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, a	stachment(s), and assignment document(s): _{			

Additional Name(s) and Address(es) of Conveying Party(les):

Inventor:

thab F. Hyas

Address:

209 Airport Road #15

City, State Zip: West Lafayette, IN 47906

Inventor:

Eileen Tien Lin

Address:

1192 Starting Ridge Court

City, State Zip: San Jose, CA 95120

Inventor:

Guy Maring Lohman

Address:

266 North Creek Drive City, State Zip: San Jose, CA 95139

inventor

Jun Rao

Address:

150 Palm Valley Blvd #3162

City, State Zip: San Jose, CA 95123

Whereas, we,

(1)	Dengfeng Gao	of Tucson		
. no.	County of Pima	and State of AZ,		
(2)	Ihah F. Ilyas	of West Lafayette		
	County of Tippecanoe	and State of IN,		
(3)	Eileen Tien Lin	of San Jose		
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,		
(4)	Guy Maring Lohman	of San Jose		
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,		
(5)	Jun Rao	of San Jose		
, ,	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,		
have	invented certain improvements in			
Estim	ating the Compilation Time of a Query Optimize	r		
and e	xecuted, respectively, a United States patent appl	ication therefore on		
713	9/30 , 2003, (2)	2002 (2) 2002 (4)		
(1)	, 2003, (2)	, 2003, (3)		
<u>i.</u>				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon				
	so by IBM. d and scaled:			
4. 8 27. 8 20.				
(1)	at Tusson, AZ	Dayh on		
	α / γ	ngfeng Gao		

(2)	at		
	on	, 2003	Thab F. Ilyas
(3)	at	_	
	08	, 2003	Eileen Tien Lin
(4)	at		
` -	on		Guy Maring Lohman
(5)	24		
(~)	on		Iun Rao

Whereas, we,

(1)	Dengfeng Gao	of Tucson and State of AZ,		
(2)	County of Pima Ihab F. Ilyas	of West Lafayette		
	County of Tippecanoe	and State of IN,		
(3)	Eileen Tien Lin	of San Jose		
6.85	County of Santa Clara Guy Maring Lohman	and State of CA, of San Jose		
(4)	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA.		
(5)	Jun Rao	of San Jose		
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,		
have i	nvented certain improvements in			
Estim	ating the Compilation Time of a Query Optimi	zer		
	cecuted, respectively, a United States patent ap			
(1)		, 2003, (3), 2003, (4) 2003.		
York, to acq	eas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHIF having a place of business at Armonk, New Y uire the entire right, title and interest in the said States and foreign patents to be obtained then	ork 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires dapplication and invention, and to any		
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.				
Signe	d and scaled:			
(1)	at			
	on, 2003	Dengfeng Gao		

(2)	m <u>Vest lafayette</u> , I on <u>09/30</u> .20	₩	Ihato F. Ilyas
(3)	on		Eileen Tien Lin
(4)	at	903	Guy Maring Lohman
(5)	at, 20		Jun Rao

Whereas, we,

(1)	Dengfeng Gao	of Tucson
(2)	County of Pima Ihab F. Ilyas	and State of AZ, of West Lafayette
وسدر	County of Tippecanoe	and State of IN,
(3)	Eileen Tien Lin	of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,
(4)	Guy Maring Lohman	of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,
(5)	Jun Rao	of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,
have	e invented certain improvements in	
Estic	mating the Compilation Time of a Q	Query Optimizer
and	executed, respectively, a United Sta	tes patent application therefore on
(1)	, 2003, (2)	, 200 3, (3) <u>9-30</u> , 200 3, (4)
	, 2003, (5)	, 2003.
York to as Unit	k, having a place of business at Arm equire the entire right, title and intered States and foreign patents to be of therefore, for a valuable considera	SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New tonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires est in the said application and invention, and to any obtained therefore; tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the ansfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right,
title forei appl the i agre pape	and interest in the said application a ign countries, and all rights of priori ication, and we request the Commis aventions set forth in said application that IBM may apply for foreign La	and invention therein disclosed for the United States and ity resulting from the filing of said United States sioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon on to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby exters Patent on said invention and we will execute all United States and foreign applications when called upon
Sign	ed and sealed:	
(1)	at	
	on, 2003	Dengfeng Gao

(2)	at			
	08		lhab F. Ilyas	
(3)	m <u>San Jose</u>	<u>C</u> A	Glan Jin	L
	on <u>9-30</u>	, 2003	Eileen Tien Lin	
(4)	at	anno		
	on	, 2003	Guy Maring Lohman	
(5)	at			
	non and a second	5/3/13	hin Pace	

and the second of the second o

Whereas, we,

(1)	Dengfeng Gao	of Tucson	
	County of Pima	and State of AZ,	
(2)	Ihab F, Ilyas	of West Lafayette	
	County of Tippecanoe	and State of IN,	The state of
(3)	Eileen Tien Lin	of San Jose	
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,	
(4)	Guy Maring Lohman	of San Jose	
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,	
(5)	Jun Rao	of San Jose	
	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,	
have	invented certain improvements in	ing the state of t	s Programme de la companya de la com
Estin	nating the Compilation Time of a Query C	Pptimizer	
and e	xecuted, respectively, a United States pat-	ent application therefore on	
m	2003. (2)	. 2003. (3)	. 2003. (4)
<u></u> 0		, 2003.	
York to acc	reas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MA , having a place of business at Armonk, N quire the entire right, title and interest in t ed States and foreign patents to be obtaine	lew York 10504, (hereinafter calle he said application and invention,	d IBM), desires
above title a forcig applie the in agree paper	therefore, for a valuable consideration, re e named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and interest in the said application and invention, and we request the Commissioner eventions set forth in said application to II that IBM may apply for foreign Letters P is necessary in connection with the United so by IBM.	to IBM, its successors and assigns ention therein disclosed for the Uraling from the filing of said United of Patents to issue any Letters PataM, its successors and assigns; and attent on said invention and we will	, the entire right, nited States and I States ent granted upon d we hereby II execute all
Signe	d and sealed:		
(1)	at		
	on, 2003	Dengfeng Gao	

(2)	at		
	on	, 2003	Thab F. Ilyas
ms	o to		
(3)	at		
	OB	, 2003	Eileen Tien Lin
(4)	at <u>Scin</u>	Jose Ja Septenten 2003	Luy Mercing Johnson Guy Maring Lohman
		and the second s	
(5)	at		
	on	. 2003	Jun Raci

Whereas, we,

(1)	Dengfeng Gao	of Tucson
(3)	County of Pima	and State of AZ,
(2)	Ihab F. Ilyas	of West Lafayette and State of IN,
725	County of Tippecanoe Eileen Tien Lin	of San Jose
(3)	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA.
(4)	Guy Maring Lohman	of San Jose
(-4)	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA.
(5)	Jun Rao	of San Jose
(~)	County of Santa Clara	and State of CA,
have	invented certain improvements in	
Estin	nating the Compilation Time of a Q	ery Optimizer
and c	executed, respectively, a United Stat	es patent application therefore on
(l)	, 2003, (2)	, 2003, (3), 2003, (4), 2003.
	, 2003, (5) <u> </u>	<u>22 </u>
York to acc Unite	thaving a place of business at Armoquire the entire right, title and interest States and foreign patents to be of	
above title a foreig applia the in agree paper	e named, hereby sell, assign, and tra and interest in the said application a gn countries, and all rights of priorit cation, and we request the Commiss aventions set forth in said application that IBM may apply for foreign Le	on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the usfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, and invention therein disclosed for the United States and presulting from the filing of said United States ioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby ters Patent on said invention and we will execute all Juited States and foreign applications when called upon
Signo	ed and sealed:	
(1)	at	
	on, 2003	Dengfeng Gao

(2)	at		
	on	_, 2003	Ihab F. Ilyas
(3)	at		
	on	2003	Eileen Tien Lin
(4)	at		
	on	_, 2003	Guy Maring Lohman
	a <u>San Jese CA</u>		Rafun
	m 500 30 "	2003	Inn Par

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

and the second